
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GUIDELINES 
 
 

LIHEAP eligibility 
 

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 
 

Eligibility for LIHEAP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER MAXIMUM MAXIMUM 

OF PEOPLE IN MONTHLY ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME INCOME 
 

1 
 

$1,883 
 

$22,590 

2 $2,555 $30,660 

3 $3,228 $38,730 

4 
 

$3,900 $46,800 

5 $4,573 
 

$54,870 
 

6 
 

$5,245 $62,940 
 

  7 $5,918 $71,010  

8 $6,590 $79,080 

For each additional   

person, add: $673 $8,070 

 

 
 

CRP eligibility 
 

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM 
 

Eligibility for CRP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER 

OF PEOPLE IN 

HOUSEHOLD 

MAXIMUM 

MONTHLY 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 

MAXIMUM 

ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 
 

1 
 

$1,956 
 

$23,475 

2 $2,644 $31,725 

3 
 

$3,331 $39,975 

4 
 

$4,019 $48,225 

5 
 

$4,706 $56,475 
 

6 
 

$5,394 
 

$64,725 
 

7 
 

$6,081 
 

$72,975 
 

8 
 

$6,769 
 

$81,225 

For each additional   

person, add: $688 $8,250 

 
 

Hardship Funds Grant eligibility 
 

PGW HARDSHIP FUNDS GRANT 
 

 
Hardship Funds Grant  Eligibility Requirements: 

• You may receive a Hardship Funds Grant only every two years 

• You must have applied for LIHEAP and Crisis first, if eligible 

• You must have a zero balance after receiving the grant 

• You must be in danger of service termination or currently terminated 

• Household income is at or below 175 percent of Federal Poverty Level 
 

Eligibility for UESF is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER 

OF PEOPLE IN 

HOUSEHOLD 

MAXIMUM 

MONTHLY 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 

MAXIMUM 

ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 
 

1 
 

$2,282 
 

$27,388 

2 $3,084 $37,013 

3 $3,886 $46,638 

4 $4,689 $56,263 

5 $5,491 $65,888 
 

6 
 

$6,293 
 

$75,513 
 

7 
 

$7,095 
 

$85,138 
 

8 
 

$7,897 
 

$94,763 

For each additional   

person, add: $802 $9,625 
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