

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GUIDELINES

LIHEAP eligibility

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Eligibility for LIHEAP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$1,883	\$22,590
2	\$2,555	\$30,660
3	\$3,228	\$38,730
4	\$3,900	\$46,800
5	\$4,573	\$54,870
6	\$5,245	\$62,940
7	\$5,918	\$71,010
8	\$6,590	\$79,080
For each additional person, add:	\$673	\$8,070

CRP eligibility

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

Eligibility for CRP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$1,956	\$23,475
2	\$2,644	\$31,725
3	\$3,331	\$39,975
4	\$4,019	\$48,225
5	\$4,706	\$56,475
6	\$5,394	\$64,725
7	\$6,081	\$72,975
8	\$6,769	\$81,225
For each additional person, add:	\$688	\$8,250

Hardship Funds Grant eligibility

PGW HARDSHIP FUNDS GRANT

Hardship Funds Grant Eligibility Requirements:

- You may receive a Hardship Funds Grant only every two years
- You must have applied for LIHEAP and Crisis first, if eligible
- You must have a zero balance after receiving the grant
- You must be in danger of service termination or currently terminated
- Household income is at or below 175 percent of Federal Poverty Level

Eligibility for UESF is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$2,282	\$27,388
2	\$3,084	\$37,013
3	\$3,886	\$46,638
4	\$4,689	\$56,263
5	\$5,491	\$65,888
6	\$6,293	\$75,513
7	\$7,095	\$85,138
8	\$7,897	\$94,763
For each additional person, add:	\$802	\$9,625